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KINDLE THE LIGHT 

Dr. Jay a Rajagopalan 
Prineipal incharge 

PU/PN/AC/015/(1962) 
College Code No. 013 

G-18/2021-22/ 2 Date:1 December 2021 

CIRCULAR 

The Department of Physical Education of St. Mira's College is 

observing the "International Day of Persons with Disabilities" on 

2n December 2021 from 4.00 pm to 5.00 pm. On this occasion we 

will be having a virtual interaction session with Shri Suyash Jadhav, 

Arjun Awardee for the Paralympics (swimming), regarding his 

dedicated and successful journey towards the achievement of the 

Arjun Award. The Link for the programme will be shared. All are 

requested to attend the same. 
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St Mira's College for Girls, Pune 

An Autonomous- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

Department of Physical Education 

Report 

International Day of Persons with Disability-
Interactive session with Shri. Suyash Jadhav- Dedicated and successful journey towards 

the achievement of Arjun Award 

The Department of Physical Education had organised a guest lecture on the occasion of 

International Day of Persons with Disability- "Interactive session with Shri. Suyash 

Jadhav- Dedicated and successful journey towards the achievement of Arjun Award" on 2 

December. 2021. This lecture was conducted for all the students and staff to motivate and 

encourage them to participate in various fitness activities and sports. Total 110 participants 

(100 students and 10 Staff members) took the advantage of this webinar. 

Shri Suyash Jadhav, Arjun Awardee and Para Olympian in Swimming were the guest of the 

interactive session. He said that Hard work is not an option for a successful career in sports.. 

He explained the importance of diet while making progress in sports. The best way to stay 

healthy and control your weight is to eat a low calorie, square diet. In one of his answers, 

Suyash stated that one should avoid fatty foods and exercise regularly. 

There were restrictions on swimming practice due to the lock down of the corona virus while 

preparing for the Tokyo Olympics. But even in that environment, the emphasis was on 

maintaining more and more fitness. He also took care not to affect his physical and mental 

health. Answering a question, he said that if you want to achieve a higher goal, you have to 

work hard and keep up the practice. All students should consider the importance of fitness in 

school and college life. He also said that if you want to make a career in sports, you have to 

focus on the whole game. At last he said that the place of his parents and coach is very 

important in his life. I have been instrumental in guiding my life, which is why I have been 

able to succeed in my career. 

Introduction of resource person was given by Mrs. Ekta Jadhav (Director of Physical 

Education) and the interview and Vote of thanks was given by Dr.Suvarna Pathak (Physical 

Education Teacher), and Sports Coach, Maharashtra State Jijamata Awardee Ms. Gurabans 

Kaur ma'am and all other staff members were present for the session. 
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St Mira's College for Girls, Pune 

An Autonomous- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

Department of Physical Education 

International Day of Persons with Disabilities 
Guest Lecture- Suyash Jadhav Attendance for: 

Date: "2021-12-02" "Time:" "16:05" "Meet Ir "uia-fbrx-ruy'" 

"2021 "Arrival "Last of Sr. 
Namcs 

No 
"Email"|"Comme 

nts" 12-02" time'" Seen Checks" 

"16:55" "32" 

"16:53""17:13"| "21" 
"16:53"|"17:13""21" 
"16:15""17:13""55" 

"16:53" "17:13" "21" 
"16:31""17:13 "37" 
"16:53" "17:13""21" 

"27" 

"16:24" 11260vaishnavi Doke 
2 01 bba Kaizcen Kamdin 
304 bba_zainab Parekh 
4 07bba_suhana Singh 

5 10 Anushka Menon 
6 1005 Vriddhi Shinde 

7 1066 Kashish Shatani 

8 1105 Anushka Pardeshi 
91237 palak Gaikwad 

10 1239-Archana Mourya 
11 1275 mrunal Navale 
12 1315 Kajal Gore 

13 145 Bba Khushi Pagare 

14 1489_rohini Gurav 
15 1494_kashish Tak 

16 1495_anuja Rade 
17 16 bba Chahat Ranjan 
18 18 Bca Madhu Kadam 
19|2052_saniya Shaikh 
20 21_bca_rutuja Padekar 
21 2201_mrudula Neware 
22 2215 Sanaya Irani 
23 2216_abha Patwardhan 

24 2256 Bhagyashri Shigam 
25 2275_devshree Gupta 
26 2276_kartiki More 

27 2422. Pooja Tak 
28 2443 Sakina Bharmal 
292460 alifiya Miyagamwala" 
30 2475-0jaswini Joshi 

|31 2484 Neha Khandare 
32 2496 Sana Shaikh 
33 2497_sakshi Reve 

34 26 bba srushti Agrawal 
35 2659_nivriti Sharma syba B" 

36 28 bba akshata Govankop 
37 28 bca anjali Nimesh 

38 3003_manisha Choudhary 
39 3055_monika Jagtap 
40 3103_pranita Bharati 
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"16:53" "17:13""21" 
"16:53""17:13" 
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"16:53" "17:13""21" 

23 

"16:15" 

"" "16:41" 

56" 

"21" 

"" 

"" 
22" "16:53""17:13" 

"16:10"|"17:13" 
"16:53""17:12" 
"16:53""17:12" 
"16:53" "17:13""21" 

"16:23""17:13""22" 
"16:53""17:13" | "21" 
"16:53" |"17:13"| "21 

"16:10" "17:13""56" 
"16:34""17:13" 
"16:53""17:13" "21" 
"16:24" "16:49""26" 

"16:53""17:01" 
"16:53""17:13"| 21". 

"16:53""17:13" 21 

" 

"S6" 

20" 
"20" 

'" 

"30" " 

" 

"9" " 

"l6:06""17:13"23 

"16:10" "17:13" 

'" 
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SI Mira's College for Girls, Pune 

An Autonomous- Ariliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

Department of Physical Education 

International Day of Persons with Disabilities 

Guest Lecture- Suyash Jadhav Attendance for: 

Date: "2021-12-02" "Time:" "16:05" "Meet II "uia-fbrx-ruy" 

"2021- "Arrival "Last 

Scen" 
"# of 

Names 
12-02" "Email""Commetime" Checks" nts" 

41 31amanda Kshatriya 

42 3245 pranita Talekar 
43 3250sanskruti Tawade 

44 3270_priya Pandey 

45 3288 ghanashree Pawar 
46 3293 Meghana Gawade 

47 3297soni Suthar 
483315 rebecca Anthony 
49 3422 Sneha Chavan 

50|3430_sakshi Gawade 
51 3441_shruti Chelasani 
52 3455 arpecta Chhajed 
53 3494 simran Thapa 
54 35 bba-Aanchal Sasanani 

55 3603 sukanya Mangesh Rah " " 
56 3643 Riya Reddu 

57 3654shruti Kamble 

58|37 Bba_ruchi Maurya 
59 4055 B.Poojitha Yadav 
60 4220 sai Suhas Kachare 

61 4257 shital Mahadik 
62 44_bba Pratiksha Yadav 

63 46 Saish Gupta 
64 4679_punam Chaudhari 
65 5013 Vaibhavi Halloli 
66 5043_samiksha Dnyaneshwa"" 
67 5050 Sanika Shelar 
68 5062 Deepa Yadav 

|69 5076-Snehal Sawant 
70 5090-Srushti Kale 

|71 509_mohini Gurav 
72 5111-Mansi Bhise 
73 5111 Pooja Singh 

74 5116 shreya Shankar Gaikw"" 
75 5263_sneha Gupta 
76 5294 bhavana Wankhedkar"" 
77 5301 sakshi Dupare 

78 54 bca sarita Paliwal 
79 5414 sonali Gurav 

80 Afreen Shaikh 
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ELta Jahw. 
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"16:53""17:12""20" 
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"16:10" 
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St Mira's College for Girls, Pune 

An Autonomous- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

Department of Physical Education 

International Day of Persons with Disabilities 

Guest Lecture-Suyash Jadhav 
Attendance for: 

Date: "2021-12-02" 
"Time:" "16:05" "Meet IE "uia-fbrx-ruy" 

"Arrival "Last 

Seen" 
2021 

"# of 
Sr. Names "Email" "Commetime'" 

nts" No 
12-02" Checks" 

"16:53" "17:13""21" 

"16:07" "16:27"|"20" 
"16:53""17:13" | "21" 
"16:05" "17:13" 

81 Anita D'cunha 
82 Ankita Megh 

83 Apurva Tambe 

84 Divija Sharma 
85 Dnyaneshwar Patil 

86 Dr. Arwah Madan 
87 DudiaJanya 

88 Ekta Jadhav 
89 Gurbanskaur Kamo 

90 Harshada Dhamdhere_5423| "" 

91 Harshali Daundkar 
92 Lesha Samtani 
93 Madhavi Komkala 

94 Mayuri Tupe 
95 Mrunalini Gaikwvad 
96 Pooja Jagtap 
97 Priya Sharma 

|98 Rajni Singh 
99 Rinku Bidkar 

100 Sakshi Punjabi 
101 Sharmin Palsetia 

|102 Shital Jadhav 
103 Shravani Buge 
| 104 Shruti Todkar 

105 Suhaile Azavedo 
106 Suvarna Deolankar 

107 Suyash Jadhav Paralympic S"" 
108 Swatee Sarwate 
109 The Principal In-Charge St. N " " 

110 Yukti Makhija 
Studnta Portiapants - loD 

Teaeher Pautiupona - lo 

" 

"" 
"69" 

"16:29" "17:06""38" 

"16:53" "17:13""21" 

"16:53" "17:13" "21" 
" 

"16:05""17:13" 
"16:05" "17:13" | "69" 

"16:29""16:59" "30" 
"16:15" "16:29" "11" 
"16:53""17:13""21" 

"16:15" "17:13""55" 

"16:17""17:01" "19" 
"16:15" "16:40""25" 

"16:53""17:13""21" 

"16:10" "16:26" 
"16:53""17:13""21" 
"16:56""17:13""18" 

"17:13" 

"11I" 

" " 

" 
" 

"9" 

" " 

|"" "16:53 21" 

"16:53""17:13" "21" 
"16:31" "17:13" 

"16:53""17:13" 
"16:10""17:13" "57" 
"16:10""16:56" 

" 
"22" 

21" 

" 
" " "39" 

"16:05" "17:13" "69" 
"16:05""17:13" 
"16:10" "16:30" 
"16:10" "16:18" | "4" 

"16:53""17:13"| "22" 

"V" 
"69" 

" 
"13" 

"" 

Help/more info: 

Google Meet Attendance https://tinyurl.com/y6k2yqts 
"https://inyurl.com/y5peu3nk" 
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St Mira's College for Girls. Pune 

AD Autonomous- Afiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. Pune 
Department of Physical Education 

Photos 

International Day of Persons with Disability-
Interactive session with Shri. Suyash Jadhav- Dedicated and successful journey towards 

the achievement of Arjun Award 
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